PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4336655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RENESAS NORTHERN JAPAN SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.	04/01/2014

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RENESAS SEMICONDUCTOR KYUSHU YAMAGUCHI CO., LTD.	04/01/2014

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	RENESAS SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE & TEST SOLUTIONS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	111, NISHI YOKOTE-MACHI		
City:	TAKASAKI-SHI, GUNMA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14976873
Patent Number:	6858896
Patent Number:	7172941
Patent Number:	7361557
Patent Number:	7585732
Patent Number:	7843001
Patent Number:	7910990
Patent Number:	8168498
Patent Number:	8148224
Patent Number:	8377775
Patent Number:	8278708
Patent Number:	8642401
Patent Number:	9246000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)956-7647

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039567651

Email: mshapiro@sqriplaw.com, docketing@sqriplaw.com,

ctexidor@sgriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MITCHELL W. SHAPIRO

Address Line 1: 8607 WESTWOOD CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 320

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T3351-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCHELL W. SHAPIRO, REG. NO. 31,568
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell W. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017

Total Attachments: 33

source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT_#page1.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page2.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page3.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page4.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page5.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page6.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page7.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page8.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page9.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page10.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page11.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page12.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page13.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page14.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page15.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page16.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page17.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page18.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page19.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page20.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT_#page21.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page22.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page23.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page24.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page25.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page26.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page27.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page28.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page29.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page30.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page31.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page32.tif source=Merger-Name Change RNJS into RSKY to RSPT #page33.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042086 FRAME: 0582

Attorney Docket No.: T3351-0

STATEMENT REGARDING MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS

I, Mitchell W. Shapiro, the undersigned Attorney hereby state that, to the best of my belief, the information contained in the cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: March 24, 2017 By: /Mitchell W. Shapiro/

Mitchell W. Shapiro Reg. No. 31,568

Shapiro, Gabor and Rosenberger, PLLC 8607 Westwood Center Drive, Suite 320 Tysons Corner, Virginia 22182 (703) 956-7650

Attorney Docket No.: T3351-0

TRANSLATOR'S STATEMENT OF ACCURACY

I, Mayumi IZUMISAWA, a Japanese citizen, employed by ASAMURA

PATENT OFFICE, p.c., Tennoz Central Tower, 2-2-24 Higashi-Shinagawa,

Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002, JAPAN, hereby state that the English translation

provided with the accompanying Japanese corporate records showing (1) the merger of

Renesas Northern Japan Semiconductor, Inc. into Renesas Semiconductor Kyushu

Yamaguchi Co., Ltd., and (2) the change of name of Renesas Semiconductor Kyushu

Yamaguchi Co., Ltd. to Renesas Semiconductor Package & Test Solutions Co., Ltd., is

an accurate translation of the corresponding portions of those records.

Signed this 24th day of March 2017.

Name: Mayumi IZUMISAWA

Certificate of All Removed Matters

2-14-1, Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Renesas Northern Japan Semiconductor, Inc. Corporation Identification No. 4400-01-004556

Corporate Name	Renesas Northern Japan Semiconductor, Inc.
Main Office	2-14-1, Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Method of Advertisement	Public notices shall be made electronically. http://www.kitasemi.renesas.com./corporate/publicnotice; provided however, if a public notice cannot be given electronically due to an accident or for any other unavoidable reason, such notice shall be published in the official Gazette.
Date of Establishment	May 30, 1970

2-14-1, Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Renesas Northern Japan Semiconductor, Inc. Corporation Identification No. 4400-01-004556

Matters Concerning	The head office was relocated from 5-11-3, Shinbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, on		
Register Records	October 1, 2013.		
	0 . 1 . 2.2012 /D		
	October 3, 2013 (Registered)		
	The corporation merged into Renesas Semiconductor Kyushu Yamaguchi, Co., Ltd.,		
	located at 1-1-1, Yahata, Minami-ku, Kumamoto-shi, Kumamoto, Japan, and liquidated on April 1, 2014.		
	• •		
	April 18, 2014 (Registered)		
	April 18, 2014 (Removed)		

This document is hereby certified to consist of all removed entries of record in the Commercial Register. (Jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

November 26, 2014

Takasaki Branch, Maebashi District Legal Affairs Bureau

Registry Officer Masayuki TANAKA Official Seal

閉鎖事項全部証明書

東京都中央区京橋二丁目14番1号 株式会社ルネサス北日本セミコンダクタ 会社法人等番号 4400-01-004556

商号	株式会社ルネサス北日本セミコンダクタ		
本档	東京都中央区京橋二丁目14番1号		
公告をする方法	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://www.kitasemi.r enesas.com/corporate/ publicnotice ただし、事故その他のやむを得ない事由により 電子公告をすることが出来ない場合は、官報に 掲載する方法とする。		
会社成立の年月日	昭和45年5月30日		
El do	 半導体素子、集積回路等の電子部品の研究、開発、設計、製造および販売 その他の処分 電気機器、電子機器、通信機器の部品および材料の研究、開発、設計、製造および販売その他の処分 前各号に関連するソフトウェアの開発、設計、製造、販売および保守 前各号に付帯または関連する一切の業務 		
発行可能株式総数	1920万株		
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 664万8000株		
資本金の額	金25億5000万円		
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の譲渡には、株主総会の承認を要する。		
役員に関する事項	取締役	森 雅 史	平成25年 6月21日進行
	取締役	野蜥雅彦	平成25年 6月21日銀行

整理番号 テ471339

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/3

東京都中央区京橋二丁目14番1号 株式会社ルネザス北日本セミコンダクタ 会社法人等番号 4400-01-004556

監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	
	平成26年4月1日熊本県菊池郡大津町大字高尾! ネサス九州セミコンダクタを合併	呼272番地10株式会社ル 平成26年 4月 1日登記
	平成26年4月1日北海道二海郡八劉町東町28 社を合併	9番地の12北海電子株式会 平成26年 4月 1日登配
	平成26年4月1日山形県米沢市大字花沢309 を合併	1番地の6羽黒電子株式会社平成26年 4月 1日登記
吸収合併	平成26年4月1日山口県柳井市南浜三丁目1番 ミコンダクタを合併	1 号株式会社ルネサス柳井セ平成26年 4月 1日登記
	平成26年4月1日茨城県ひたちなか市堀口73 セミコンダクタに分割	〇番地株式会社ルネサス那河 平成26年 4月 8日登記
会社分割	平成26年4月1日山梨県甲斐市西八幡4617 クタ株式会社に分割	番地ルネサス甲府セミコンダ 平成26年 4月 3日登記
支持	1 山形県米沢市大字花沢字八木橋東3の3274 番地	
	会計監查人 新日本有限責任監查法人	平成25年 6月21日重任
	紫蓝役 原 田 孝	平成23年 4月 1日就任
	監査役 中川仁	平成25年10月 1日就任
	北海道亀田郡七飯町大川四丁目11番22号 代裘取締役 森 雅 史	平成25年 6月21日重任

整理番号 テ471339

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/3

東京都中央区京橋二丁目14番1号 株式会社ルネサス北日本セミコンダクタ 会社法人等番号 4400-01-004556

会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	台計監查人的複合社
登記記録に関する 事項	平成25年10月1日東京都港区新橋五丁目11番3号から本店移転 平成25年10月 3日登記
	平成26年4月1日能本市南区八幡一丁目1番1号ルネザスセミコンダクタル 州・山口株式会社に合併し解散 平成26年 4月18日登記 平成26年 4月18日閉鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。

(東京法務局管轄)

平成26年11月26日

前橋地方法務局高崎支局 数記书



整理番号 テ471339 * 下線のあるものは抹濁事項であることを示す。

PATENT REEL: 042086 FRAME: 0589

Certificate of All Removed Matters

1-1-1, Yahata, Minami-ku, Kumamoto-shi, Kumamoto, Japan Renesas Semiconductor Package & Test Solutions Co., Ltd. Corporation Identification No. 3300-01-001194

Corporate Name	Kyushu NEC Corporation	
	NEC Semiconductors Kyushu Yamaguchi, Ltd.	April 1, 2008 (Amended) April 1, 2008 (Registered)
	Renesas Semiconductor Kyushu Yamaguchi, Co., Ltd.	April 1, 2010 (Amended)
	Renesas Semiconductor Package & Test Solutions Co.,	April 2, 2010 (Registered) April 1, 2014 (Amended)
Main Office	Ltd. 100, Yahata-machi, Kumamoto-shi, Kumamoto, Japan	April 1, 2014 (Registered)
	1-1-1, Yahata, Kumamoto-shi, Kumamoto, Japan	February 27, 1995 (Amended based on Act on Indication of Residential Address)
	1-1-1, Yahata, Minami-ku, Kumamoto-shi, Kumamoto, Japan	April 1, 2012 (Amended) April 9, 2012 (Corrected)
Method of Advertisement	Public notices shall be made in the official Gazette.	
The volume of the control of the con	Public notices shall be made electronically. http://www.sky.renesas.com/publicnotice/ ; provided however, if a public notice cannot be given electronically	July 1, 2013 (Amended)
	due to an accident or for any other unavoidable reason, such notice shall be published in the official Gazette.	July 3 2013 (Registered)
	Public notices shall be made in the official Gazette.	April 1, 2014 (Amended)
		April 1, 2014 (Registered)
Date of Establishment	September 12, 1969	1

Absorptions	The corporation absorbed Yamaguchi NEC Corporation, located at 192-3, Jinga,
	Higashimagura, Ube-shi, Yamaguchi, Japan, and NEC Semiconductor Package
	Solutions, Inc., located at 955, Nishihamatake, Yanagawa-shi, Fukuoka, Japan, on April
	1, 2008.
	April 1, 2008 (Registered)
	The corporation absorbed Renesas Northern Japan Semiconductor, Inc., located at 2-14-
	1, Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, on April 1, 2014.
	April 1, 2014 (Registered)

1-1-1, Yahata, Minami-ku, Kumamoto-shi, Kumamoto, Japan Renesas Semiconductor Package & Test Solutions Co., Ltd. Corporation Identification No. 3300-01-001194

Matters Concerning	Transferred and recorded due to Paragraph 3 of Supplementary Provision of the Ministry		
Register Records	of Justice Regulation No. 15 of 1989.		
	October 14, 1999 (Registered)		
	The head office was relocated to 111, Nishiyokotemachi, Takasaki-shi, Gunma, Japan,		
	on April 1, 2014.		
	April 21, 2014 (Registered)		
	April 21, 2014 (Removed)		

This document is hereby certified to consist of all removed entries of record in the Commercial Register. (Jurisdiction of Kumamoto District Legal Affairs Bureau)

November 26, 2014 Takasaki Branch, Maebashi District Legal Affairs Bureau Registry Officer Masayuki TANAKA Official Seal

閉鎖事項全部証明書

能本市南区八幡一丁目1番1号 ルネサスセミコンダクタパッケージ&テストソリューションズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 3300-01-001194

商号	九州日本電気株式会社		
	NECセミコンダクターズ九州・山口株式会社	平成20年	4月 1日変更
		平成20年	4月 1日登記
	ルネサスセミコンダクタ九州・山口株式会社	平成22年	4月 1日変更
		平成22年	4月 2日登記
	ルネサスセミコンダクタパッケージ&テストソー リューションズ株式会社	平成26年	4月 1日変更
)1	平成26年	4月 1日登記
本 店	熊本市八幡町100番地		
	能本市八幡一丁目1番1号	平成 7年 表示実施	2月27日佳居
	熊本市南区八幡一丁目1番1号	平成24年	4月 1日変更
		平成24年	4月 9日修正
公告をする方法	官報にこれを掲載する		
	電子公告とする。 http://www.sky.renesa s.com/publicnotice/ ただし、電子公告による公告をすることができ	平成25年	7月 1日変更
	ない事故その他やむを得ない事由が生じた場合 は、官報に掲載してする。	平成25年	7月 3日登記
	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	平成26年	4月 1日変更
		平成26年	4月 1日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和44年9月12日		
目的	1. 電気通信機器および電子機器の製造および版 2. 電子部品の製造および販売 3. 前各号に附帯する事業	港	

整理番号 テ471341

▶ 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/18

PATENT

	の処分 2. 電気機器、 および保 ⁴ 3. 前各号に 4、環境、公司 5. 前各号の	電子機器、通信子の他の処分 関連するソフト・ 身ならびに作業! 業務に関するコニ サ帯または関連・	の電子部品の開発、 言機器およびその部 ウェアの開発、設計 環境の調査、測定。 レサルティング業務 する一切の業務 6月18日変更	(品の開発、設計 、製造、販売A 分析その他のタ	t、製造、販売 とび保守 1分
額面株式1株の金 額	金500円				
発行可能株式総数	800万株				
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の 200万				
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式に	こついては、挟き	券を発行する		:律第87号第1 (により平成18 日懿記
		平成18年	6月22日廃止	平成18年	7月 4日登記
資本金の類	金10億円				
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の	の譲渡には取締行	役会の承認を要する	<u>-</u>	
	本会社の株式の		E総会の承認を要す 6月22日変更		7月 4日登記
役員に関する事項	收納役	鈴木	<u>\$</u>	平成10年	6月25日東任
	<u>取締役</u>	鈴木	<u>\$</u>	平成12年	6月28日重任
				平成12年	7月10日發記
					6月19日辞任
	取締役	島倉啓		+	6月25日重任

整理番号 テ471341 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/18

取締役	岛 倉 啓 一	 72 ett 1 7 %c	6月28日薫日	$\Gamma_{\rm a}$
42500 1.8	84 A C			
		平成12年	7月10日發航	3
		平成13年1	0月25日辞日 	
		平成13年1	1月 6日 公 都	2
<u>取締役</u>	本 岡 数 一	平成11年	6月25日重任	
<u>Tivkii ili</u>	本 岡 数	平成13年	6月19日重任	ē
		平成13年	6月27日發新	3
		平成14年	8月19日辞任	
		平成14年	8月28日製能	3
取納役	鈴木岩一	平成11年	6月25日重任	
		平成12年	8月17日辞日	
		平成12年	8月30日登前	7
取締役	丸 山 滅	平成10年	6月25日瀬田	8
				1
取締役	丸 山 誠	平成12年	6月28日閏日	
		平成12年	 7月10日登記	
		平成13年	8月20日群年	
			 9月 3日鬱龍	1
取締役	北村 昭		6月25日繁任	4
	75			1
収縮役	4L 64 877	177 ede 1 - 3 dec	2 H 2 O H 3027	
41.803X	北村 昭		6月28日 東 任	7
title bely en	, i,		7月10日發記	+
取締役	北村昭		6月18日重任 	
		平成14年	6月27日登記	IJ

整理番号 テ471341 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。PATENT

		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
		平成14年 8月19日辞(
		平成14年 8月28日登8
取締役	a a — e	平成10年 6月25日就任
取締役	高易二郎	平成12年 6月28日薫
-100,000 L-00	<u> </u>	平成12年 7月10日登
N. 642 / R	yer et un en	
取締役	<u> </u>	平成14年 6月18日至(
		平成14年 6月27日登記
		平成14年11月 1日辞(
		平成14年11月13日發
取締役	久保田武彦	平成10年 6月25日就
取締役	久保田武彦	平成12年 6月28日重日
	7 (4 (7)	平成12年 7月10日登
取締役	久 保 田 武 彦	平成14年 6月18日重
		平成14年 6月27日祭
		平成14年10月 1日辞(
		平成14年10月 8日發
Dr. 64: UL	The state state No.	
取締役	<u> 斉 藤 孝 次</u>	平成10年 6月25日就6
取締役	<u> 斉 藤 孝 次</u>	平成12年 6月28日重
		平成12年 7月10日数8
		平成14年 6月18日退
		平成14年 6月27日登記
取締役	高州辛一郎	平成10年 6月25日就任

整理番号 テ471341 * 下線のあるものは洋滑事項であることを示す。

4/18

取締役	高畑 幸一郎	平成12年 6月28日重任
		平成12年 7月10日登記
取締役	高烟幸一郎	平成14年 6月18日重任
		平成14年 6月27日登記
		平成14年11月 1日辞任
収縮役	大石敏夫	平成11年 6月25日就任
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
取締役	大石 敏 夫	平成13年 6月19日輩任
MANULX	<u> </u>	平成13年 6月27日發記
		平成   4年   1月   1日辞任
Three di	++ 17) ES 350	平成14年11月13日登記
<u>AVAN (V</u>	吉田信義	平成11年 8月18日就任
		W.b. 32 000000
		平成12年 8月17日辞任
125. by 40.	77) 15 AV 66	平成12年 8月30日登記
取締役	田為英俊	平成12年 6月28日就任
		平成12年 7月10日登記
取締役	田島英俊	平成14年 6月18日遊任
		平成14年 6月27日發記
		平成14年11月 1日辞任
		平成14年11月13日聲記
取締役	<u>山 本 恭 二</u>	平成12年 8月17日就任
		平成12年 8月30日登記
取締役	山 本 恭 三	平成14年 6月18日重任
		平成14年 6月27日登記

整理番号 テ471341 * 下級のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 5/18

		平成14年 8月19日辞任
		平成14年 8月28日登記
收締役	川上雄一	平成12年 8月17日就任
		平成12年 8月30日登記
取締役	川 上 雄 …	平成14年 6月18日重任
		平成14年 6月27日登記
		平成14年 8月19日辞任
		平成14年 8月28日登記
取締役	<u> </u>	平成13年 8月20日就任
		平成13年 9月 3日登記
		平成14年11月 1日辞任
		平成14年11月13日登記
取締役	植本浩一	平成13年10月25日就任
		平成13年11月 6日登記
		平成14年11月 1日辞任
		平成14年11月13日登記
取締役	後藤秀人	平成14年 8月19日就任
		平成14年 8月28日登記
取締役	後藤秀人	平成15年 6月13日連任
		平成15年 6月25日登記
RM (Q	後藤秀人	平成16年 6月17日重任
		平成16年 6月24日登記
		平成17年 6月17日退任
		平成17年 6月28日登紀
取締役	中 月 俊 夫	平成14年11月 1日就任
		平成14年11月13日登記

整理番号 テ471341 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 6/18

	T		122.2.2.2.2.2.2.1
	<u>取締役</u>	中村俊夫	学成15年 6月13日重任 
			平成15年 6月25日登記
	取締役	中村俊夫	平成16年 6月17日重任
			平成16年 6月24日登記
			平成17年 4月 1日辞任
			平成17年 4月14日發記
	Wester Office	eta see see	
	取締役	山 本 恭 三	平成14年11月 1日就任
			平成14年11月13日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	山 * 恭 二	平成15年 6月13日重任
			平成15年 6月25日登記
			平成16年 6月17日退任
			平成16年 6月24日登記
	取締役	渡部 治 治	平成14年11月 1日就任
			平成14年11月13日登記
	取締役	度 部 浩 治	平成15年 6月13日東作
			平成15年 6月25日登記
			平成15年10月20日辞任
			平成15年10月31日登記
	Bi 186 7V	上南順生	
	<u>取締役</u>	.1. FFS 908 .7.	平成15年10月20日就任
			平成15年10月31日登記
			平成16年 6月17日退任
			平成16年 6月24日登記
	取締役	吉野 哲夫	平成16年 6月17日就任
			平成16年 6月24日登記
			平成16年12月16日辞任
			平成16年12月21日登記
L			

整理番号 テ471341 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 7/18

拟網役	梅本浩一	平成16年 6月17日就任
		平成16年 6月24日登記
		平成17年 6月17日退任
		平成17年 6月28日登記
取締役	新津茂夫	平成16年12月16日賦任
		平成16年12月21日登記
取締役	新津茂夫	平成17年 6月17日重任
		平成17年 6月28日登記
		平成18年 6月22日退任
		平成18年 7月 4日登記
取締役	今 村 徹	平成17年 4月 1日就任
		平成17年 4月14日登記
取締役	今 村 徹	平成18年 6月22日重任
		平成18年 7月 4日發記
取締役	今 村 徹	平成19年 6月18日重任
		平成19年 6月28日發記
		平成20年 4月 1日辞任
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
取締役	時 島 後 維	平成17年 6月17日韓任
		平成17年 6月28日登記
		平成17年11月25日辞任
		平成17年12月 7日登記
取締役	佐 縣 獎	平成17年 6月17日就任
		平成17年 6月28日登記
		平成18年 6月22日退任
		平成18年 7月 4日登記

整理番号 テ471341 * 下線のあるものは稼消事項であることを示す。

**PATENT** REEL: 042086 FRAME: 0600

取締役	<u> 古野哲夫</u>	平成17年11月25日就
		平成17年12月 7日發
		平成18年 6月22日還行
		平成18年 7月 4日登前
拟解役	稲田 滋一	平成20年 4月 1日就任
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
		平成21年 6月25日辞(
		平成21年 7月10日登記
取締役	吉 野 達 雄	平成21年 6月25日就作
		平成21年 7月10日登8
		平成22年 4月 1日辞(
		平成22年 4月 2日登記
取締役	<u>今 村 徹</u>	平成22年 4月 1日就任
		平成22年 4月 2日整約
取締役	<u>今 村 徹</u>	平成23年 6月16日重任
		平成23年 6月24日韓新
取締役	<u>今 村 徹</u>	平成24年 6月15日重任
		平成24年 6月26日登前
		平成25年 3月31日辞日
		平成25年 4月 2日登前
取締役	千葉光隆	平成22年 6月17日就付
		平成22年 6月24日登詢
取締役	千 業 光 隆	平成23年 6月16日重日
		平成23年 6月24日登前
取締役	<u> 千 葉 光 隆</u>	平成24年 6月15日重日
		平成24年 6月26日登記

整理番号 デ471341 * 下線のあるものは稼消事項であることを示す。

9/18

EX III.IVA VATE BY 3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	V 2 2 3	
			平成24年10月31日辞任
			平成24年11月 7日登記
	取締役	大 村 籬 司	平成22年 6月17日就任
			平成22年 6月24日發記
	收締役	大 村 隆 司	平成23年 6月16日重任
			平成23年 6月24日登記
	取締役	大村 隆 司	平成24年 6月15日重任
			  平成24年 6月26日登記
			平成25年 3月31日辞任
			平成25年 4月 2日登記
	Ho tak dis		
	取締役	<u>吉田治</u>	平成24年11月 1日就任
			平成24年11月 7日登記
			平成25年 3月31日辞任
			平成25年 4月 2日登記
	取締役	有泉洋文	平成25年 4月 1日就任
			平成25年 4月 2日登記
	取締役	有泉洋文	平成25年 6月21日遺任
			平成25年 7月 3日登記
			平成26年 4月 1日辞任
			平成26年 4月 1日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	宇根勝士	平成25年 4月 1日就任
			平成25年 4月 2日發記
	取締役	宇根勝士	平成25年 6月21日順任
			平成25年 7月 3日登記
			平成26年 4月 1日辞任
			平成26年 4月 1日登記
L	<u> </u>		

整理番号 テ471341 * 下線のあるものは株消事項であることを示す。 10/18

取締役 福山寛二	平成25年 4月 1日就任
	平成25年 4月 2日登記
取締役 福山寛二	平成25年。6月21日重任
	平成25年 7月 3日發記
	平成25年12月31日辞任
	平成26年 1月 8日登記
取締役 療 藤 正 弘	平成26年 1月 1日就任
	平成26年 1月 8日整記
取締役 野木村修	平成26年 4月 1日就任
The gate of the control of the contr	平成26年 4月 1日發記
取締役 方慶一郎	平成26年 4月 1日就任 
龍本市大江本町3-18-803号	平成10年 6月25日就任
代表取締役 高島二郎	77.00000
龍本市大江本町3-18-803号	平成12年 6月28日重任
代表取締役 髙 島 二 郎	平成12年 7月10日登記
頻本市大江本町3-18-803号	平成14年 6月18日重任
代表取締役 高島 二郎	平成14年 6月27日發記
	平成14年11月 1日群任
	平成14年11月13日登記
能本市新町一丁目 1番38-303号 代表取締役 中村 俊 夫	平成14年11月 1日就任
	平成14年11月13日登記
<ul><li>護本市新町一丁目1番38-303号</li><li>代表取締役 中 村 俊 夫</li></ul>	平成15年 6月13日重任
	平成15年 6月25日登記
熊本市新町一丁目 1 番 3 8 一 3 0 3 号 代表取締役 中村 俊 夫	平成16年 6月17日重任
	平成16年 6月24日登記

整理番号 テ471341 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 11/18

**PATENT** REEL: 042086 FRAME: 0603

 200 O1 O0.22	
	平成17年 4月 1日辞任
	平成17年 4月14日登記
<u> </u>	平成17年 4月 1日就任
代表取締役 今 村 徹	平成17年 4月14日發記
版本市昭和町3番12号	平成18年 6月22日重任
代表取締役 今 村 徹	平成18年 7月 4日登記
熊本市昭和町3番12号	平成19年 6月18日第任
代表取締役 今 村 徹	平成19年 6月28日登記
	平成20年 4月 1日退任
	平成20年 4月 1日發記
神奈川県横浜市都筑区中川三丁目7番22号	平成20年 4月 1日就任
代表取締役 稲田 義一	平成20年 4月 1日發記
	平成21年 6月25日退任
	平成21年 7月10日登記
東京都町田市山崎町1356番地シーアイハイ	平成21年 6月25日就任
<u>ツD-1304</u> 代表取締役 吉野産雄	平成21年 7月10日登記
	平成22年 4月 1日辞任
	平成22年 4月 2日登記
熊本市昭和町3番12号	平成22年 4月 1日就任
代表取締役 今 村 徹	平成22年 4月 2日登記
機本市昭和町3番12号	平成22年 6月17日重任
代表取締役 今 村 徹	平成22年 6月24日登記
檐本市昭和町3番12号	
代表取締役 今 村 徹	平成23年 6月16日重任
St. J. de WETHING, one a see	平成23年 6月24日登記
据本市東区昭和町3番12号 代表取締役 今 村 徹	平成24年 4月 1日変更
	平成24年 4月 9日修正

整理番号 テ471341 * 下線のあるものは抹清事項であることを示す。_____1 2/18

	態本市東区昭和町3番12号 代表取締役 今 村 徹	平成24年 6月15日重任
	1 12 188	平成24年 6月26日登記
		平成25年 3月31日辞任
		平成25年 4月 2日發記
	山梨県南巨摩都富士川町小林1722番地1 代表取締役 有 泉 洋 文	平成25年 4月 1日就往
		平成25年 4月 2日發記
	山梨県南巨摩郡富士川町小林1722番地1 代表取締役 有 泉 洋 文	平成25年 6月21日重任
		平成25年 7月 3日登記
		平成26年 4月 1日退任
		平成26年 4月 1日登記
	東京都立川市西砂町六丁目59番地の25 代表収締役 野 木 村 修	平成26年 4月 1日就任
		學成26年 4月 1日養記
	監査役 川口恒夫	平成 9年 8月29日就任
	監査役 川口恒夫	平成12年 6月28日重任
		平成12年 7月10日登記
		平成14年 6月18日辞任
		平成14年 6月27日登記
	<u>監査役</u> 中川幹夫	平成10年 8月28日就任
	監查役 中川幹夫	平成13年 6月19日童任
		平成13年 6月27日發記
		平成14年 8月19日辞任
-		平成14年 8月28日發記
	<u>監査役</u> 新川高信	平成11年 6月25日就任

整理番号 テ471341 * 下線のあるものは保滑事項であることを示す。

PATENT8

		~ ~ * * 4 *	
			平成13年 6月19日辞任
			平成13年 6月27日登紀
	監査役	<u>鉛 木 漿</u>	平成13年 6月19日就任
			平成13年 6月27日登記
			平成14年11月 1日辞任
			平成14年11月13日發記
	監査役	加藤正記	平成14年 6月18日就任
			平成14年 6月27日登記
			平成14年11月 1日辞任
			平成14年11月13日登紀
	監査役	佐藤)	平成14年 8月19日就任
	34 13. 54	E4	平成14年 8月28日登記
			平成15年10月20日辞任
	Ø:★·汎	ち ian 本 far	平成15年10月31日登記
	监查役	高烟辛一郎	平成14年11月 1日就任
			平成14年11月13日簽記
			平成16年 4月27日辞任
			平成16年 4月30日登記
	監查役	<u>山口純史</u>	平成14年11月 1日就任
			平成14年11月13日登記
			平成17年 6月17日退任
			平成17年 6月28日登記
	監查位	鈴 木 芳 明	平成15年10月20日就任
			平成15年10月31日登記
			平成17年 6月17日辞任
			平成17年 6月28日登記
***************************************			······································

整理番号 テ471341 * 下線のあるものは抹清事項であることを示す。_ _ _

14/18

監查役	<u>床田三郎</u>	平成16年 4月27日就任
		平成16年 4月30日登記
<u>enu</u>	床 田 三 郎	平成20年 6月19日重任
		平成20年 6月30日登記
		平成21年 6月25日辞任
		平成21年 7月10日登記
監査役	茂邊伸 …	平成17年 6月17日就任
		平成17年 6月28日登記
監査役	<u>渡 邊 伸 …</u>	
(社外監査役)		平成18年 7月 4日社外 監査役の登記
		平成18年 6月22日降任
		平成18年 7月 4日登記
<b>新在</b> 役	箱 岡 廷 彦	平成17年 6月17日就任
		平成17年 6月28日登前
監查役	舘 冏 延 彦	
(社外監查役)		平成18年 7月 4日社外 監査役の登記
		平成18年 6月22日群任
		平成18年 7月 4日登記
<b>第音位</b>	村 山 紫	平成18年 6月22日就任
		平成18年 7月 4日登記
		平成20年 6月19日群任
		平成20年 6月30日登記
監查役	塩 野 洋 …	平成18年 6月22日就任
		平成18年 7月 4日登前

整理番号 テ471341 * 下線のあるものは核消事項であることを示す.**PATEN**で/18

			平成21年 6月25日	I RP
			平成21年 7月10日	 88
	監査役	<u>地上降</u>	平成20年 6月19日	w
			平成20年 6月30日	 107
	能查役	他上降	平成24年 6月15日	Æ
			デ成24年 6月26日	 Ø,
	監査役	野本光	平成21年 6月25日	
			平成21年 7月10日	 XX:
			平成24年10月31日	 88 (
			平成24年11月 7日	— Œă
	整查仪	藤 村 雅 良	平成21年 6月25日	u.
			平成21年 7月10日8	 (2.8)
			平成2.2年 6月17日8	 ¥0
			平成22年 6月24日8	žň
	監査役	<u>中 川 仁</u>	平成24年11月 1日第	ta
			平成24年11月 7日省	en. En
	監査役	<u> </u>	平成25年 6月21日質	ı
			平成25年 7月 3日登	 182
			平成26年 4月 1日辞	·····
			平成26年 4月 1日登	- 3C
	版查役	川田真裕	平成26年 4月 1日就	٠
			平成26年 4月 1日登	<b></b> .
	<u> 人產溫指金</u>	新日本監査法		
			平成18年 7月 4日登	 ãđ
	会計監查人	新日本監查法		
			平成18年 7月 4日登	
里番号 テ471	341 *	TWOASLOHUWWN-		

整理番号 テ471341 * 下線のあるものは漢消事項であることを示す。 PATENT: 8

	会計監査人	新日本監査法人	平成19年 6月18日重任
			平成19年 6月28日登記
	会計監查人	新日本監査法人	平成20年 6月19日集任
			平成20年 6月30日登記
	会計監查人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成20年 7月 1日新日 本監査法人の名称変更
			平成20年 7月14日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成2-1年。6月25日重任
			平成21年 7月10日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監查法人	平成22年 6月17日重任
			平成22年 6月24日發記
	金計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成23年 6月16日重任
			平成25年 7月 3日登記
	会計鑑查人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成24年 6月15日重任
			平成25年 7月 3日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成25年 6月21日重任
			平成25年 7月 3日登記
会社分割		月1日神奈川県川崎市中原区下沼語 式会社から分割	N1753番地ルネサズエレク。
			平成26年 4月 1日登記
	平成26年4 クタ株式会社	月1日滋賀県大津市晴 <u>胤二丁目</u> 98 に分割	61号ルネサス関西セミコング 平成26年 4月10日登記
吸収合併	复株式会社及	月1日山口県宇部市大字東万倉字を び福岡県柳川市西浜武955番地! ズ株式会社を合併	甲で192番地の3回口日本権 VECセミコンパッケージ・ソ
			平成20年 4月 1日登記
	平成26年4 本セミコンダ	月1日東京都中央区京橋二丁目 <b>1</b> 。 クタを合併	4番1号株式会社ルネサス北日
			平成26年 4月 1日登記

整理器号 テ471341

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1.7 **PATENT** 

1_7 / 1 8

取締役会設置会社	取締役会設置会社	
に関する事項		平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
	平成18年 6月22日廃止	平成18年 7月 4日發記
	取締役会設置会社 平成22年 6月17日設定	平成22年 6月24日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 7月 4日登記
	平成18年 6月22日廃止	平成18年 7月 4日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	平成18年 7月 4日發記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定によ	9 平成11年10月14日移記
	平成26年4月1日群馬県高崎市西横手町111	野地に本店移転 平成26年 4月21日登記 平成26年 4月21日閉鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した著 面である。

(熊本地方法務局管轄)

平成26年11月26日 前橋地方法務局高崎支局 登記官

田中雅



### **Certificate of Record of Particulars**

111, Nishiyokotemachi, Takasaki-shi, Gunma, Japan Renesas Semiconductor Package & Test Solutions Co., Ltd. Corporation Identification No. 3300-01-001194

Corporate Name	Renesas Semiconductor Package & Test Solutions Co., Ltd.
Main Office	111, Nishiyokotemachi, Takasaki-shi, Gunma, Japan
Method of Advertisement	Public notices shall be made in the official Gazette.
Date of Establishment	September 12, 1969

111, Nishiyokotemachi, Takasaki-shi, Gunma, Japan Renesas Semiconductor Package & Test Solutions Co., Ltd. Corporation Identification No. 3300-01-001194

Matters Concerning	The head office was relocated from 1-1-1, Yahata, Minami-ku, Kumamoto-shi,
Register Records	Kumamoto, Japan, on April 1, 2014.
	April 21, 2014 (Registered)

This document is hereby certified to consist of all unremoved entries of record in the Commercial Register.

(Jurisdiction of Maebashi District Legal Affairs Bureau)

November 26, 2014
Takasaki Branch, Maebashi District Legal Affairs Bureau
Registry Officer Masayuki TANAKA Official Seal

# 履歷事項全部証明書

群馬県高崎市西横手町111番地 ルネサスセミコンダクタパッケージ&テストソリューションズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 3300-01-001194

商号	ルネサスセミコンダクタ リューションズ株式会を			
本店	群馬県高崎市西嶺手町(	1   蒼地		
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法によ	:り行う.		
会社成立の年月日	昭和44年9月12日			
目的	の処分 2. 電気機器、電子機器 および保守その他の 3. 前各号に関連する> 4. 環境、公害ならびに	/フトウェアの開発、設計 - 作業環境の調査、測定、 - るコンサルティング業務	品の開発、設計 、製造、販売7 分析その他のタ	t、製造、販売 とび保守
<b>発行可能株式総数</b>	800万株			
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 200万株			
資本金の額	金10億円			
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	本会社の株式の譲渡には、株主総会の承認を要する。			
役員に関する事項	取締役 野 オ	<u>: †  68</u>	平成26年	4月 1日就包
	取締役 野オ	、村 修	平成26年	6月20日重任
			平成26年	7月 7日登詢
	取締役 方 島	<u> </u>	平成26年	4月 1日銀行
	取締役 方 屬	ē 图B	平成26年	6月20日重任
			平成26年	· <b>7</b> 月 7日登記

整理番号 テ471340

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/3

## 群馬県高崎市西横手町111番地 ルネサスセミコンダクタパッケージ&テストソリューションズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 3300-01-001194

収縮役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置金	i At	
	Zeni musi./s	(A) 以公司 (A)	平成26年 7月 7日發記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成26年 6月20日進任
	会計監查人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成25年 6月21日維任
			平成26年10月 7日登記
	器在设	原田孝	平成26年10月 1日就行
	202. GU İX	F 90, La	平成26年10月 7日登議
	監査役	中 川 仁	平成 2 6 年 1 0 月 7 日登記 平成 2 6 年 1 0 月 1 日就自
			平成26年 9月30日辞付
F	紫连仪	川田真裕	平成26年 4月 1日就在
			平成26年10月 7日登
			平成26年 9月30日群
	監査役	<u>他 上 隆</u>	平成24年 6月15日重任
			平成26年 7月 7日登記
		砂町六丁目59番地の25 野 木 村 修	平成26年 6月20日東日
	代表取締役	野木村修	
		9砂町六丁目59番地の25	平成26年 4月 1日就f
	W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W		平成26年 7月 7日發
	取締役	齊 藤 正 弘	平成26年 6月20日重任
	<u>取締役</u>	雅 藤 正 弘	平成26年 1月 1日就任

整理番号 テ471340 *

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/3

群馬県高崎市西機手町111番地 ルネサスセミコンダクタパッケージ&テストソリューションズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 3300-01-001194

監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社
登記記録に関する 事項	平成26年4月1日能本市南区八幡一丁目1番1号から本店移転 平成26年 4月 4日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明

した裏面である。

(前橋地方法務局管轄)

平成26年11月26日 前橋地方法務局高崎支局

發配官

田中雅

整理番号 テ471340

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

3/3

PATENT REEL: 042086 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 03/24/2017